12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1
PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
HOWEY, KARI I-201912244195 101-35155 FORFEITURES HOWEY, KARI: FORFEITURE REFUND 115218 1,701.00
QWEST CORP DBA CEN I-201912244199 101-32268 EXCAVATION PE QWEST CORP DBA CENTURY LINK:RE 115242 50.00
01-1325 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST #
I-31 201912244194 101-21253 DEFERRED COMP ICMA DEFERRED COMP 115219 300.00
01-1757 MN CHILD SUPPORT PAYMEN
I1-C12201912244194 101-21262 CHILD SUPPORT #0014992937 115232 356.25
01-2486 UNITED WAY OF SW MINNES
I1-201912264209 101-21266 UNITED WAY 2019 CONTRIBUTIONS 115252 815.00
01-5606 LEGALSHIELD
I-45 201912244194 101-21272 LEGAL SHIELD LEGALSHIELD 115224 92.70
01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201912244194 101-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 115199 223.27
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 3,538.22
01-2311 SOUTHWEST GLASS CENTER
I-104517 101-50151-2211 GENERAL SUPPL KEY 115248 1.80
01-4140 KRUSE FORD-LINCOLN-MERC
I-40487 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP SVC 17 FORD EXPLORER #13100 115223 432.32
DEPARTMENT 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 434.12
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
CAREER TRACK I1-201912244198 101-60164-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE CAREER TRACK:REGISTRATION 115210 99.00
DEPARTMENT 0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING TOTAL: 99.00
01-0689 BEND RITE FABRICATION I
I-44231 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BASS PLOW OIL 115202 26.19
I-44239 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BASS PLOW 115202 265.51
01-2186 ROGGE EXCAVATING
I-6346 101-60211-3311 GENERAL PROFE 12/10/19 SNOW HAULING 115244 550.00
01-3925 BOYER TRUCKS
I-895475 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP TRUCK #4 115206 11.53
01-4250 TEMPLE DISPLAY, LTD
I-20611 101-60211-2211 GENERAL SUPPL DECORATION BULBS 115251 66.37



12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2
PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-5006 RAFF, ED
1-201912264207 101-60211-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE 12/11 INSTALL RECERT-ARDEN HI 115243 53.00
DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 972.60
01-0689 BEND RITE FABRICATION I
I-44236 101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REP SNOW BLOWER SKIDS 115202 200.00
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-001744201-1219 101-70276-3321 TELEPHONE 12/06-01/05/19 115254 207.36
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE
I-107765 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BIT SET, BLADES 115196 12.99
I-108567 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS TOOL BLADES 115196 57.71
I-108735 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS CONCRETE BITS, SAW BLADES 115196 52.06
DEPARTMENT 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL: 530.12
01-1199 GRAHAM TIRE AND AUTOMOT
I-9326859 101-50352-2221 EQUIPMENT REP COMMAND VEHICLE TIRE/LUG REPLA 115215 492.40
01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-100572 101-50352-2221 EQUIPMENT REP TYRAILER ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 115236 10.24
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-015038501-1219 101-50352-3321 TELEPHONE & C 12/08-01/07/19 115254 61.94
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE
I-107765 101-50352-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO BIT SET, BLADES 115196 25.98
01-6412 AG PLUS COOPERATIVE
I-3173 101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, GENERATOR GAS 115197 5.95
01-6444 FIRST ARRIVING, LLC
I-1675 101-50352-3433 DUES & SUBSCR DIGITAL DASHBOARDS STARTUP 115214 2,041.00
DEPARTMENT 0352 FIRE SERVICES TOTAL 2,637.51
01-1784 MN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATI
1-201912244196 101-60364-3437 LICENSES AND LAND USE LICENSE 115233 40.00
01-3819 DACOTAH PAPER CO
I-79593 101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BATHROOM SOAP 115212 43.40
01-5095 KIBBLE EQUIPMENT
I-2186782 101-60364-2223 BUILDING REPA T HANGAR DOOR CHAIN 115221 20.22



12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 3

PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0364 AIRPORT BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-5095 KIBBLE EQUIPMENT continued
I-2191327 101-60364-2221 EQUIPMENT REP SKIDLOADER 115221 27.72

DEPARTMENT 0364 AIRPORT TOTAL: 131.34
01-1508 LOCKWOOD MOTORS INC.
I-47309 101-70675-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 03 DODGE VAN REPAIRS 115226 81.85
01-1632 MARSHALL MINI-STORAGE,
I-32443 101-70675-2211 GENERAL SUPPL #2205 STORAGE UNIT 115229 72.00
01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-100615 101-70675-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 03 DODGE REPAIRS 115236 11.49
DEPARTMENT 0675 COMM SERVICES ADMIN TOTAL: 165.34
01-0831 CGMC
I-201912244186 101-40741-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE 2019 CGMC CONFERENCE- K DROWN 115211 175.00
DEPARTMENT 0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 175.00
01-0147 TAHER FOOD SERVICE
I-1045 101-70772-2211 GENERAL SUPPL AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM 115250 175.50
PROJ: 500-2211 AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS GENERAL SUPPLIES
DEPARTMENT 0772 CS YOUTH ACTIVITIES TOTAL: 175.50
01-0704 BIKE SHOP
I-100485 101-70774-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BIKE REPAIRS 115204 215.98
I-100486 101-70774-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BIKE REPAIRS 115204 187.99
I-100487 101-70774-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BIKE REPAIRS 115204 198.98
DEPARTMENT 0774 CS GENERAL-OTHER TOTAL: 602.95
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
RUNIA, HEIDI I-201912244188 101-70971-3438 REFUNDS & REI RUNIA, HEIDI:MCS REFUND 115245 35.00
PROJ: 632-3438 VOLLEYBALL WOMENS REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS
DEPARTMENT 0971 RECREATION TOTAL: 35.00
01-4980 MENARDS INC
I-50696 101-41231-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO TOOL BOXES 115230 17.98

DEPARTMENT 1231 MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT TOTAL: 17.98




12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 4

PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 2071 ADULT COMMUNITY CTR BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-3819 DACOTAH PAPER CO
I-18246 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 115212 26.52

01-6165 KOSKA, BILL
1-201912244192 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL WOODSHOP SUPPLIES 115222 90.95

01-6279 PIONEER PHOTOGRAPHY
I-2019-89 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL CHRISTMAS PRESENTATION 115241 425.00

DEPARTMENT 2071 ADULT COMMUNITY CTR TOTAL: 542.47

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 10,057.15



12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 5

PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND . 106 PROP/MED LIABILITY INS

DEPARTMENT: 0352 FIRE SERVICES BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1618 MARSHALL DECORATING CEN
I-61441 106-50352-3361 GENERAL LIABI FLOORING AT STATION 115227 11,625.84

DEPARTMENT 0352 FIRE SERVICES TOTAL: 11,625.84

FUND 106 PROP/MED LIABILITY INS TOTAL: 11,625.84



12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 6

PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 208 EDA ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT: 1136 GENERAL COMMUNITY DEV BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-6443 EDAM
I-201912244187 208-41136-3433 DUES & SUBSCR 2020 MEMBERSHIP 115213 295.00

DEPARTMENT 1136 GENERAL COMMUNITY DEV TOTAL: 295.00

FUND 208 EDA ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 295.00



12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7

PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 211 LIBRARY FUND

DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-5606 LEGALSHIELD
I-45 201912244194 211-21272 LEGAL SHIELD LEGALSHIELD 115224 52.80

01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201912244194 211-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 115199 43.24

DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 96.04

FUND 211 LIBRARY FUND TOTAL: 96.04



12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 8

PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 258 ASC ARENA

DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201912244194 258-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 115199 65.23

DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 65.23

01-6441 HOBART SALES & SERVICE
I-EC585130 258-70579-2221 EQUIPMENT REP FRYER REPAIRS 115217 97.00

DEPARTMENT 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER TOTAL: 97.00

FUND 258 ASC ARENA TOTAL: 162.23



12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9

PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 270 MERIT

DEPARTMENT: 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-4980 MENARDS INC
I-50695 270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 115230 48.20

DEPARTMENT 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS TOTAL: 48.20

FUND 270 MERIT TOTAL: 48.20



12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 10

PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 475 2018 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTZ26

DEPARTMENT: 0211 ** INVALID DEPT ** BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-6445 CHRISTENSON, TRAVIS

I-6393 475-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR SPRINKLER/SARATOGA 115246 3,100.00
PROJ: 7Z64-5570 SARATOGA STREET RECON INFRASTRUCTURE
DEPARTMENT 0211 ** INVALID DEPT ** TOTAL: 3,100.00

FUND 475 2018 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT26TOTAL: 3,100.00



12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11
PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-2486 UNITED WAY OF SW MINNES
I-201912264209 602-21266 UNITED WAY 2019 CONTRIBUTIONS 115252 780.00
01-5606 LEGALSHIELD
I-45 201912244194 602-21272 LEGAL SHIELD LEGALSHIELD 115224 18.95
01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201912244194 602-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 115199 20.61
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 819.56
01-1230 HACH COMPANY
I-11762037 602-90581-3312 CONSULTANT FE PHOSPHAX AGREEMENT 115216 8,158.00
01-1877 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC
I-MN01-176345 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BALL BEARINGS 115235 17.34
01-4402 UPS
I-000015356W509 602-90581-3322 POSTAGE SHIPPING 115253 5.93
01-5479 MINNESOTA PUMP WORKS
I-00009513 602-90581-2221 EQUIPMENT REP SVC #3 TRACKING FILTER PUMP 115231 3,664.75
01-5686 STANTON, TROY
C-201912264208 602-90581-2214 UNIFORMS NO CLOTHING ALLOWANCE LEFT 115249 79.99-
I-201912244197 602-90581-2215 SAFETY WEAR & 2019 SAFETY SHOES- T STANTON 115249 175.00
I1-201912244197 602-90581-2214 UNIFORMS 2019 SAFETY SHOES- T STANTON 115249 79.99
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE
I-108623 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL TUBING 115196 5.90
DEPARTMENT 0581 WW OPERATIONS TOTAL 12,026.92
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING TOTAL: 12,846.48



12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 12
PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-5880 AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE
I-29 201912244194 609-21273 VISION INSURA VISION INSURANCE 115199 6.85
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 6.85
01-0018 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC
I1-919140233 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 115205 21.78
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
I-1459723 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115220 46.48
I-1459724 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115220 71.84
1-1462392 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115220 30.55
I-1462393 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115220 86.19
I-1464999 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115220 38.19
I-1465000 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115220 32.11
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-055084 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL 11/19 SHOPPER & TELEMARKETER 115228 986.45
01-1864 MONTES ELECTRIC INC
I-18433 609-90991-2227 OTHER REPAIRS LOTTERY MACHINE 115234 351.00
01-2019 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY
I-75162 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115238 22.50
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
I-2674080 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115239 26.89
1-2674081 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115239 6.76
I1-2676212 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115239 91.53
I1-2676213 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115239 62.53
I-2678061 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115239 28.31
I1-2678062 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115239 40.98
01-2605 WINE MERCHANTS
I-7266193 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115255 42.26
01-3495 SMSU
1-201912244189 609-90991-3345 ADVERTISING ATHLETIC ENHANCEMENTS 115247 2,500.00
01-4236 C.E. SIGNS & DESIGNS
I-6068 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SIGNS 115209 31.19
01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
I-1081070289 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115207 0.62
I-1081074684 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115207 0.62
I-1081074821 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115207 50.25
I1-1081074822 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115207 99.90
I-1081074823 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115207 2.00
DEPARTMENT 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS TOTAL 4,670.93




12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 13
PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0630 ARCTIC GLACIER
I-1949935711 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115200 167.84
I-1950935205 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115200 62.04
01-0699 BEVERAGE WHOLESALERS
I1-093928 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115203 132.75
I-094037 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115203 10,704.20
I-094038 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115203 606.80
I1-094834 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115203 10,556.70
I-094835 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115203 45.40
I-095201 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115203 261.50
I-095393 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115203 338.05
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
I-1459723 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115220 2,766.37
I1-1459724 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115220 2,286.60
I-1462392 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115220 3,083.57
I-1462393 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115220 2,468.20
I-1462394 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115220 112.25
I-1464999 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115220 3,674.19
I-1465000 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115220 959.45
01-1507 LOCHER BROTHERS INC
I-17830 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115225 579.65
01-2019 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY
I-75162 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115238 878.00
I-75407 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115238 960.00
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
C-351294 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115239 4.90-
C-351295 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115239 3.96-
C-351296 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115239 5.88-
I-2674080 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115239 2,335.83
I1-2674081 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115239 215.00
I-2676212 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115239 6,525.42
I-2676213 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115239 1,894.25
I1-2678061 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115239 3,381.87
I1-2678062 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115239 45.00
I1-2678062 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115239 1,178.35
01-2605 WINE MERCHANTS
I-7266193 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115255 1,520.00
01-3761 AMERICAN BOTTLING CO.
I-3892905020 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115198 92.16
01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
€-2080259002 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115207 84.14-



12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 14

PACKET: 07166 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 609 LIQUOR

DEPARTMENT: 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
C-2080259343 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115207 13.32-
C-2080259343 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115207 17.72-
C-2080259657 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115207 17.45-
I-1081070289 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115207 76.45
I1-1081074684 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115207 53.90
I-1081074820 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115207 49.10
I1-1081074821 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115207 148.08
I1-1081074821 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115207 3,304.94
I-1081074822 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115207 3,121.00
I-1081074823 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115207 176.00

01-5205 PAINTED PRAIRIE VINEYAR
I-54 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115237 480.00

01-5447 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
I1-3393124 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115201 127.30
I-3393952 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115201 107.00
I-3394716 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115201 667.90
I-476546 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115201 50.00

DEPARTMENT 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES TOTAL 66,045.74
FUND 609 LIQUOR TOTAL: 70,723.52

REPORT GRAND TOTAL:

108,954.
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12/27/2019 9:32 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER
** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS

YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT

2019-2020 101-21253 DEFERRED COMP - ICMA 300.00
101-21262 CHILD SUPPORT 356.25
101-21266 UNITED WAY 815.00
101-21272 LEGAL SHIELD 92.70
101-21273 VISION INSURANCE 223.27
101-32268 EXCAVATION PERM*NON-EXPENS 50.00
101-35155 FORFEITURES *NON-EXPENS 1,701.00
101-40741-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES AND SC 175.00
101-41231-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 17.98
101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 542.47
101-50151-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 1.80
101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 432.32
101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 5.95
101-50352-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 502.64
101-50352-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 25.98
101-50352-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 61.94
101-50352-3433 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 2,041.00
101-60164-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES, AND S 99.00
101-60211-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 66.37
101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 303.23
101-60211-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 550.00
101-60211-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES, AND S 53.00
101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 43.40
101-60364-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 27.72
101-60364-2223 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENA 20.22
101-60364-3437 LICENSES AND TAXES 40.00
101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 12.99
101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 200.00
101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 109.77
101-70276-3321 TELEPHONE 207.36
101-70675-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 72.00
101-70675-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 93.34
101-70772-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 175.50
101-70774-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 602.95
101-70971-3438 REFUNDS & REIMBURSEMENTS 35.00
106-50352-3361 GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANC 11,625.84
208-41136-3433 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 295.00
211-21272 LEGAL SHIELD 52.80
211-21273 VISION INSURANCE 43.24
258-21273 VISION INSURANCE 65.23
258-70579-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 97.00
270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 48.20
475-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTURE 3,100.00
602-21266 UNITED WAY 780.00
602-21272 LEGAL SHIELD 18.95
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YEAR ACCOUNT
602-21273

602-90581-2211
602-90581-2214
602-90581-2215
602-90581-2221
602-90581-3312
602-90581-3322
609-21273

609-90991-2211
609-90991-2227
609-90991-3333
609-90991-3345
609-90992-2251
609-90992-2252
609-90992-2253
609-90992-2254

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

*

NAME

VISION INSURANCE

GENERAL SUPPLIES

UNIFORMS

SAFETY WEAR & EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN
CONSULTANT FEES

POSTAGE

VISION INSURANCE

GENERAL SUPPLIES

OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC
FREIGHT

ADVERTISING

LIQUOR PURCHASES

BEER PURCHASES

WINE PURCHASES

GEN MDSE PURCHASES

** 2019-2020 YEAR TOTALS **

ACCT

101

101-0151
101-0164
101-0211
101-0276
101-0352
101-0364
101-0675
101-0741
101-0772
101-0774
101-0971
101-1231
101-2071

*

NAME

G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

ANNUAL
AMOUNT BUDGET

20.61
23.24 250,000
0.00 0
175.00 3,500
3,664.75 152,000
8,158.00 22,235
5.93 1,000

6.85
1,039.42 7,500
351.00 1,000
780.51 30,000
2,500.00 30,000
25,249.39 1,267,741
24,338.60 1,704,028
15,960.85 544,319
496.90 70,496

108,954.46

DEPARTMENT TOTALS **

NON-DEPARTMENTAL
POLICE ADMINISTRATION
COMMUNITY PLANNING
STREET ADMINISTRATION
PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.

FIRE SERVICES

AIRPORT

COMM SERVICES ADMIN
CITY ADMINISTRATION
CS YOUTH ACTIVITIES
CS GENERAL-OTHER

RECREATION

MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT
ADULT COMMUNITY CTR

GENERAL FUND

LINE ITEM:

BUDGET OVER
AVAILABLE BUDG

5,832.64
242.37- Y
2,216.44
5,876.12- Y
14,077.00
826.61

7,520.13- Y
388.71
4,790.32-
2,625.72-
184,945.67-
272,575.10-
32,858.41-
4,088.61-

I T

ANNUAL
BUDGET

GROUP BUDGET=

PAGE: 16

BUDGET OVER
AVAILABLE BUDG
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9:32 AM

ACCT
106-0352
106 TOTAL
208-1136
208 TOTAL
211
